UNIVERSITY OF HORTICULTURAL SCIENCES, BAGALKOT

No. DEAN/KRCCHA/AU/

/2024-25

K.R.C. College of Horticulture, Arabhavi - 591 218 Date: 13.05.2024

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Registration fee structure prescribed for Jr. M.Sc. II semester for the Academic Year 2023-24

Ref: NO. R/UHSB/PG Fee structure/1015/2023-24 dated 25.09.2023

The students are informed to register for the said semester by completing Registration procedure.

> Date of commencement of registration : Last date of registration without fine Registration with fine of Rs.250/- per day :

14.05.2024

18.06.2024 :

19.06.2024 to 25.06.2024

The students are informed to produce the No-Dues certificate from Hostel, Library and Accounts section.

			SC/ST
SI.		GM/ CAT-I/ OBC	Annual Income less
No.	PARTICULAR	(SC/ST Above	then or equal to
_		10 lakh)	Rs.2,50,000/- per
		0.555	annum
1.	Registration fee	2577	-
2.	Tuition fee	2729	-
3.	Laboratory fee	-	-
4.	Admission fee	-	-
5.	Library fee	4380	-
6.	Sports fee	765	-
7.	Academic information and Regulation (Booklet) fee	-	-
8.	Magazine fee	-	-
9.	Medical fee	-	-
10.	Association	-	-
11.	Students Aid Fund	-	-
12.	Caution Money (Refundable)	-	-
13.	Health Insurance Coverage	-	
14.	Examination fee	6062	-
15.	Documentation fee	-	-
16.	Indian Youth Red Cross Wing Membership	-	-
17.	Agriculture Knowledge Management Unit	891	-
18.	Identification Card fee	-	-
19.	Students Welfare Fund	97	-
20.	Convocation fee In person	1000	1000
	Total Rs.	18501	1000
	Fee to be paid by students who enroll for		
21.	Department of Molecular Biology and	7986	7986
	Biotechnology		
	Total Rs.	26487	8986

Note: 1. The students are informed to submit the duly filled Registration card in AMS Software within 1 day of registration.

2. The SC/ST students difference fees shall be re-imbursed from social welfare department, Government of Karnataka(Income Below 2.5lakh) and SCSP/TSP Grants(Income 2.5 lakh to 10.00 Lakh).

1. All the HOD's of PG Dept. / Ph.D. Co-ordinator for information and for

- preparation of the time table and request to approve registration card on or before 25.06.2024
- 2. Asst. Librarian/Hostel Wardens/Assistant Comptroller/Assistant Registrar, KRCCH, Arabhavi with a request to approve registration card on or before **25.06.2024**.
- 3. College Notice Board.

Copy to:

Dean